# 504731284 01/16/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4778009

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		/	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
VIBRATION & SEISMIC TECHNOLOG			ES, LLC		01/04/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	ERICO	ERICO INTERNATIONAL CORPORAION				
Street Address:	31700 S	31700 SOLON ROAD				
City:	SOLON	SOLON				
State/Country:	OHIO	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44139	44139				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		15246	321			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(	· /	71-3552			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	( I be sent to	the e	mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: Correspondence will	( I be sent to if provided;	the e ; if tha				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email:	( I be sent to if provided; e	the e ; if tha ellen.w	mail address first; if that is to start is unsuccessful, it will be	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	( I be sent to if provided; e: (	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if tha</i> ; <i>if tha</i> ellen.w QUAR	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name	( I be sent to if provided; e: c 2	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if tha</i> ; <i>if tha</i> ellen.w QUAR	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	( if provided, e: 2	<i>the e</i> ; <i>if tha</i> ellen.w QUAR 411 E. SUITE	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( if provided; e: 2 8	the e- ; if tha QUAR 411 E. SUITE MILWA	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE 2400	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	( if provided; e: 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e ; if the ellen.w QUAR 411 E. SUITE MILWA	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE 2400 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	( if provided; e: 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e ; if tha ellen.w QUAR 411 E. SUITE MILWA	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE 2400 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	( if provided; e: 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e ; if tha ellen.w QUAR 411 E. SUITE MILWA	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE 2400 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 158948.01693 ELLEN R. WEBB	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	( if provided; e: 2 3 5 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	the e ; if tha ellen.w QUAR 411 E. SUITE MILWA	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be yebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE 2400 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 158948.01693 ELLEN R. WEBB 'Ellen R. Webb/	sent	via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	( <i>I be sent to</i> <i>if provided</i> ; e: 2 M NUMBER: R:	the e ; if tha ellen.w QUAR 411 E. SUITE MILWA	mail address first; if that is at is unsuccessful, it will be vebb@quarles.com LES & BRADY LLP ATTN: IP WISCONSIN AVENUE 2400 AUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202 158948.01693 ELLEN R. WEBB 'Ellen R. Webb/ D1/16/2018	sent	via US Mail.	

#### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (the "Assignment") is made by and between Vibration & Seismic Technologies, LLC, a Missouri limited liability company located at 889 Horan, Fenton, Missouri 63026 ("VST") and ERICO International Corporation, an Ohio corporation located at 31700 Solon Road, Solon, Ohio 44139 (the "Buyer").

Whereas, VST is the owner of the Patents identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Patents"); and

Whereas, the Buyer desires to acquire the Patents.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, VST hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Buyer, VST's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and any and all claims and demands it may have, at law or in equity, for past infringement of the Patents.

The Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among the Buyer, Duggan-Werner, Inc., VST, and the Equity Holders of Sellers (as defined in the Agreement) dated as of January 4\_\_\_, 2018 (the "Agreement"). To the extent of any conflict between the terms of the Assignment and the Agreement, the terms of the Agreement shall prevail and control.

In witness whereof, VST has caused the Assignment to be executed and sealed by its duly authorized representative as of the date written below.

#### Vibration & Seismic Technologies, LLC

By: PD Innovative, LLC, Managing Member

By:

Name: Jeffrey Debus Title: Managing Member of PDI Date: January 4, 2018

QB\50063149.2

Page 1 of 2

### PATENT REEL: 044628 FRAME: 0774

## Schedule A

Patent Family Title	Patent Numbers and Status
STRUT AND CLIP ASSEMBLY FOR STIFFENING A HANGER ROD	*Pending U.S. Continuation Patent App. Serial No. 15/246,321; Publication No. 2016/0363148
	•Issued U.S. Patent No. 9,441,656

QB\50063149.2

PATENT REEL: 044628 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 01/16/2018